The August 2022. 31 Jul 2022 - 27 Aug 2022

Eitzroviah_ Footfall Report for:
Partnership Fitzrovia BID

Weeks This Month: 4
Weeks Last Month: 4

Monthly Footfall

Year to date % Year on year % Month on month %

2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021
Fitzrovia BID 89.1% 13.1% 35.2% 52.2% 2.5% 4.2%
Greater London 67.4% 2.6% 23.8% 37.3% 1.8% 10.7%
High Street Index(Westminster)  106.9% -14.5% 23.8% 73.1% 0.4% 23.8%
Fifonctionan. CDoUEOST 47.0% 2.6% 12.5% 19.2% 1.6% 5.2%
UK 48.4% 4.8% 13.9% 23.8% 0.8% 8.2%

Please note that Fitzrovia comprises counters we have year on year data for: Tottenham Court Road at Dominion, Tottenham Court Road at
Maple House, Charlotte St at William Hill, Tottenham Court at Sainsburys, Tottenham Court Road at HealsBenchmark calculations (Year on
Year and Month on Month) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters available in both comparison periods) to
ensure statistical accuracy

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2021 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This comparison is
provided on the final pages of this report.

Headlines

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 23,210,792 which is 89.1% up on the previous year.
The total number of visitors to Fitzrovia BID in month commencing 31 July 2022 was 2,807,098.
The busiest day in month commencing 31 July 2022 was Thursday 4 August with 120,555 visitors.

The peak hour of the month was 18:00 on Tuesday 9 August 2022 with footfall of 10,114.

Footfall by month Weather

Figures shown below are calculated using monthly totals. .O. a ‘

Number of days
this month 19 3 6

Number of days
same month last 10 7 11

2,878,574
year

Number of days
same month two 13 15
years ago

1,364,508
3,550,896

Average temperature

Minimum
temperature

Maximum

B Previous Year 2019 temperature

2 Years Ago

I This Month
Il Previous Month

2022 27°
2021 21°
2020 250

16°
14°
16°

SPRINGBOARD.



Footfall by day

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

140,000
120,000
100,000
80,000
60,000
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0 Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Monthly
totals
I This Month 62,391 103,895 113,274 109,716 108,311 113,316 90,871 701,774
Il Previous Month 63,479 102,221 106,478 108,563 117,495 122,367 99,040 719,643
Il Previous Year 50,135 67,618 78,970 79,835 79,426 84,721 78,458 519,163
2 Years Ago 32,756 51,793 52,748 54,453 51,534 51,216 46,627 341,127
Month on month % -1.7% 1.6% 6.4% 1.1% -7.8% -7.4% -8.2%
Year on year % 24.4% 53.6% 43.4% 37.4% 36.4% 33.8% 15.8%
Footfall by hour
The figures shown below are calculated using a weekly average
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Footfall - rolling 12 months

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

1,000,000

800,000

600,000

400,000

200,000

2021-2022
2020-2021
2019-2020
2018 - 2019

Year on Year

Sep
613,249
422,179
947,321
978,903

45.3%

/\/\/

Oct
719,218
410,047
795,585
990,812

75.4%

2018 - 2019

Nov
706,320
279,389
728,523
891,061

152.8%

Dec
520,780
283,174
814,175
767,498

83.9%

2019-2020 = 2020-2021

Jan
529,629
177,244
823,432
804,793

198.8%

Feb
632,432
195,959
924,294
839,408

222.7%

Mar
708,373
235,929
465,378
877,869

200.2%

Apr
671,042
356,303
105,363
891,178

88.3%

— 2021-2022

May
739,148
408,075
138,087
898,921

81.1%

Jun
738,848
494,795
217,677
951,214

49.3%

Jul
719,643
498,191
304,950
974,859

44.5%

Aug
701,774
519,163
341,127
887,724

35.2%

%

Year on year % is calculated by comparing the 2021-2022 period with the 2020-2021 period i.e the figure for August compares August 2022 to
August 2021

Footfall by week of month

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly totals.

1,000,000

800,000

600,000

400,000

200,000
Week 31 Week 32 Week 33 Week 34
m This year 737,278 698,807 674,094 696,919
| Previous year 496,796 508,147 528,525 543,184
2 years ago 326,202 319,732 347,845 370,729

Year on year % 48.4% 37.5% 27.5% 28.3%
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Footfall by location

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

200,000
150,000
100,000
50,000
0 "I
Charlotte
Street at
William Hill
This Month 27,815
Previous Month 30,544
Previous Year 17,699
2 Years Ago 14,303
Year on Year % 57.2 %

Footfall by location

I This Month

Tottenham

Il Previous Month

Court Road Tottenham

at Marks
and
Spencer

55,188
58,232
39,357
35,117

40.2 %

Court Road
at Heals

79,053
79,512
65,064
47,966
21.5%

I Previous Year

2 Years Ago

Tottenham Tottenham Tottenham Tottenham
Court Road Court road Court Road Court Road

at Maple
House

86,246
87,108
70,285
53,828
22.7 %

at the
Court

99,152
110,252
76,776
50,727

291 %

at

at

Dominion Sainsburys

174,917
174,859
119,764
45,248

46.1 %

179,401
179,133
130,215
93,936

37.8%

Reporting dates

Tottenham Court Road at Sainsburys, 25.6 %

I Tottenham Court Road at Dominion, 24.9 %
Il Tottenham Court road at the Court, 14.1 %
I Tottenham Court Road at Maple House, 12.3 %
I Tottenham Court Road at Heals, 11.3 %

Tottenham Court Road at Marks and Spencer, 7.9 %

I Charlotte Street at William Hill, 4.0 %

This month - 31 July 2022 - 27 August 2022

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. January, 2022
to August , 2022 Vs January, 2021 to August , 2021

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this month compared to the same week in the previous year.August,2022 Vs August,

2021

Month on Month % Change is the % change in footfall for this Month from the previous Month.8 2022 Vs 7 2022
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The
Fitzrovia
Partnership

Business Improvement District

2019 comparison for Fitzrovia BID

August 2022. 31 Jul 2022 - 27 Aug
2019 Comparison

Fitzrovia

2022
for:

BID

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2022 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This is provided in the
section below and shows your current performance in 2022 against the similar time period in 2019

Headlines
Year to date % Year on year %
2022 Vs 2019 2022 Vs 2019
Fitzrovia BID -23.5 % -20.9 %
Greater London -20.3 % -16.7 %
High Street Index(Westminster) -24.3 % -19.8 %
High Street Index - BDSU(BDSU o o
- Multifunctional) -18.4 % -16.0 %
UK -18.8 % -15.1 %
Fitzrovia BID is compared to the high street index.
Footfall by day
The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.
150,000
100,000
0 Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Monthly
totals
I This Month 62,391 103,895 113,274 109,716 108,311 113,316 90,871 701,774
[ Year 2019 83,221 122,678 147,157 142,501 150,305 141,864 99,998 887,724
2022 v 2019 % -25.0 % -15.3 % -23.0 % -23.0 % 279 % -20.1 % 9.1%
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Footfall by week of month

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly totals.

800,000
600,000
400,000
200,000
Week 31
2022 737,278
2019 943,619
Year on year % -21.9%

Footfall by location

Week 32 Week 33 Week 34
698,807 674,094 696,919
878,241 896,817 832,219
-20.4% -24.8% -16.3%

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

Charlotte Street at William Hill

Tottenham Court Road at
Dominion

Tottenham Court Road at Heals

Tottenham Court Road at Maple
House

Tottenham Court Road at Marks
and Spencer

Tottenham Court Road at
Sainsburys

Tottenham Court road at the Court

This
month

111,261
699,668
316,214

344,985

220,755

717,606

396,609

2019

142,941
745,026
428,000

363,292

382,875

961,743

527,019
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